Rivers Edge Solar Partnership Referral Program Terms and Conditions

Welcome to the Rivers Edge Solar Partnership Referral Program. By participating in this program, you agree to comply with the following terms and conditions. Please read them carefully.

1. Program Overview

The Rivers Edge Solar Partnership Referral Program allows contractors and businesses to earn a referral fee of \$1000 for every individual who meets Rivers Edge Solar's requirements and gets solar panels installed on their residential property.

2. Eligibility

To be eligible for the partnership referral program, you must:

- Create an account on the Rivers Edge Solar website.
- Fill out the partnership referral form.
- Share or re-post at least one of our social media posts.
- Like at least one of our social media posts.
- Ensure that the referred individual meets the solar requirements set by Rivers Edge Solar.
- Refer at least 10 individuals every quarter to maintain active status.

Please note that the partnership program does not allow individuals to receive additional compensation from other Rivers Edge Solar programs, such as the \$250 referral program and the legacy program.

3. Commission Threshold

To qualify for the \$1000 partnership referral compensation, the referred property must generate a minimum of \$3000 in commission for Rivers Edge Solar.

4. Notification and Updates

Once the referred individual has signed up through the Rivers Edge Solar website, we will keep you informed via email throughout the installation process. You will receive updates on the progress of the installation and activation of the solar panels.

5. Compensation

Upon completion of the installation and activation of the solar panels, Rivers Edge Solar will issue you a \$1000 compensation Visa gift card as a referral fee.

6. Program Duration and Termination

The Rivers Edge Solar Partnership Referral Program has an ongoing duration. However, Rivers Edge Solar reserves the right to terminate or modify the program at any time without prior notice. In the event of termination, any pending referral fees will be honored.

7. Limitation of Liability

Rivers Edge Solar shall not be held liable for any indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising out of or in connection with the partnership referral program, including but not limited to lost profits, loss of data, or loss of business opportunities.

8. Governing Law and Jurisdiction

These terms and conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the state in which Rivers Edge Solar operates. Any disputes arising from or in connection with the partnership referral program shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in Rockford, IL.

9. Agreement to Terms and Conditions

By participating in the Rivers Edge Solar Partnership Referral Program, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to these terms and conditions.

10. Severability

If any provision of these terms and conditions is found to be invalid, illegal, or unenforceable, the remaining provisions shall continue in full force and effect.

11. Entire Agreement

These terms and conditions constitute the entire agreement between you and Rivers Edge Solar regarding the partnership referral program and supersede any prior agreements or understandings, whether oral or written.

Please note that these terms and conditions are subject to change without prior notice. It is your responsibility to review them periodically for any updates or modifications.

By participating in the Rivers Edge Solar Partnership Referral Program, you are committing to reducing our carbon footprint and helping the environment while earning compensation for your referrals. We appreciate your commitment and look forward to a successful partnership.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding these terms and conditions, please contact us at [Kyle Olson at 1815-520-9358].

Thank you for your partnership with Rivers Edge Solar.